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FORM Nb. 4 
(See Rule 42) 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERS-HEET 

or) 	
22-7 Original Application No 	------------------ /2009 

.2. 	Misc. Petition No 	
- ----------------- in O.A. No ----------------- 

3. Contempt Petition No 
------------------ in O.A.-  No -------------- 

Review Application No 	------------------ in O.A. No ----------------- 

.5. Execution Petition No 	
------------------ in O.A. No ----------------- 

Applicant (S) 
--------------------------- 

Respondent (S) 	------------------- Y 

Advocate for the: 	------ 

fApplicant (S)l / ~p ~ 9, IVAX 	Ix 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Advocate for the ------------ 7 

fRespondent (S)l 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Notes of the Kegistry 	Date 	Order of the Tribunal 

None appears for parties. Adjourned to 
17.11.2009. 

i KurnSir'Chaturvedi) 	(Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	Member (J) 

The grievance of the applicant is 

that earlier applicant had approached 

this T(ibunal vide O.A. No. 301 of 1999 

assailing order dated 01.07.1991. Said 
O.A. was allowed vide* judgment and 

order dated 14H ,  May, 2001 (Annexure - 
1) and order dated 01.07.1991 was set 

aside and quashed and his date of 

confirmation was to be taken as 

07.10.1985 instead of 01.04.1988. The 
challenge made to aforesaid order 

before HoWble High_ Court in W(it 

Petition No. 3531 of 2002 had been 

repelled Vide order dated 10.09.2004. 

Thereafter he filed M.P. -113 of 2008 

Contd/- 

i his application is in form  
Is filed/C. F, fo,- 11s. -10 
dcpo.s* , : ,-d v ,.- d- ip; -;/P~E)— 
0 

Dated 

Dy.  

.................................... 

A/P 

A.  

1 09.11.2009 

. nkm 

7.1 -1.2009 

I  
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O.A. 90-2-2.9 c%- 200'9 

A 	Confd/- 

17.11.2009 

- 'A 

dr 
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seeking execution of order dated 

14.05.2001 which top had been 

disposed of by 291h August, 2008. 

Accordingly seniority of applicant in the 

cadre of Inspector was required .  to be 

re-fixed, as on 01.01.1991 ~ . Despite this, 

necessary consequential benefit had 

'not been required. Vide communication 

dated 31d February, 2009 ~Annexure - 9) 

the respondents conveyed him that the 

matter of antedafing his promotion in 

the cadre of Superintendent Gr. V 

Gazetted (under Imphal Customs 

DiVision in the State of"Manipur) required 

review of all DPCs held since 1995 for 

which necessary processing a nd 

scrutiny is going on, which may take 

some more time. 

Mrs. M. Dos, learned Sr. CGSC for 

respondents states she has instructions 

from respondents to apprise this Tribunal 

that necessary exercise in terms of 

aforesaid communication dated 3,d 

February, 2009 has been taken up, 

which will three months more. 

In view of above matter, we 

dispose of present O.A. expecting the 

respondents to take steps on aforesaid 

communication and they would adhere 

to their statement noticed hereinabove. 

The said exercise i's expected to be 

completed within a period of 3 months. 

O.A. is accordingly disposed of at 

admission stage. 

or Chat Z' urvecdri) ft\,4ukesh Kumar Gupta) (Madan 
Member (A) 	Member (J) 
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IN  THE  CENTRAL ADMI -INISSTRAT WE TRIBUNAL 
GU-WAHAT1 BENCH: GU-VV 	1 

(An  a-D li , ' 
;j--A-dWjnjstrativeTrribuna 1  .entn h'  rribunal 

Ch -ski 

NOV 

Guwahati Bency-
I 	War9T A  

under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) - 

0. A. No. 	2_ 2-?  12009 
Sfi james Guitle 

-Vs- 
Um^ on of india and Others. 

SYNOPSIS  OF THE  APPLICA71 !QN 

Applicant is presently serving in the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B' under imp-hal 

Customs Division -in the State of Manipur. He was initially appointed' as a direct 

recruit inspector on 06.02. -1982. As per the rule. of seniority date of confirmation of 

service of the applicant -is as on 07.10.1985. However, the respondents vide order 

dated. 01.07.1991 had assigned the date of confirmation of the applicant  as on 

01.04.1988 -instead of 07.10.1985. Applicant preferred 0,A No. 301/1999 

challen.mR order dated 01.07.1991 before this Hon"bie'Tribunal. Said O.A was 

allowed by the Hort1ble Tribunal vide -udment and order dated 14.05.0 -1 and the 

order dated 01.07.9-1 was set aside and quashed. Be it stated that the applicant 

have been promoted to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B"  only on 08.06.2004 

whereas many of his J~uniors and batch mates have superseded him Mi the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. "B". Applicant preferred M.P. No. 113/08 for implementation 

of iudment and order dated 14.05.01. Respondents vide order dated 25.08.2008 

have assigned date of confirmation of the applicant in the grade ot Inspector as on 

07.10.1985 -instead of 01.04.1988. After perusal of the order dated 25.08.08~. Hon~ble 

Th-burial dosed MY No. on -2-9.08.08. Accordini 1 seniority of the applicant gy  M 

in the cadre of inspector has also been re-fixed as on 0 -1.01.1991. Applicant 

submitted. representations for anted.atiAg of his promotion to the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. "B' and also for re-fixation of his seniority. However, the 

respondents have issued draft seniority list of Superintendent Gr. B as on 01.06.09 

Wherein seniority ot the applicant has not been restored on the basis of senion - tv 

position of the applicant in the cadre of inspector. 17herefore it is evident that 

respondents till date have not antedated promotion of the applicant to the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. B, accordingly his seniority is also -not restored :in the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. B. Hence this Orional Application. 
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LIST  OF  DA  TES 

06.02. -1982- Applicant was initially appointed as Inspector on 06.02.1982. 

07.10.1985- As per the rule date of confirmation of service of the applicant 
silo 	jjS  or  

	

uld 'A J,  C 	07.10.10 1 ~ 	 985. 

23.11.1990- Respondents assipmed  date of confirmation of the applicant  as on 
07.  10,1 oar, 

01.07.1991- Respondents modified date of confit-mation of the applicant as on 
nj, v 0114. 11 GAS imitead uf 07. 10. "L 985. 

	

1999- 	Applicant preferred O.A Na. 301/1999 challenging the validity and 
liegaliby of the order dated 01.07.110111. .L 	/ X 11.1~ 

14.05.2001- Hion'ble Tribunal allowed the O.A No. 301/1999 and directed the 

	

el,  I 	SCIT'd- respolid ALS to acL Per lu--#.W imd conaral 	~L%-e Of One applical-Li. as on 
07.10.1985 and to pass order thereof. 	(Annexure- 1) 

04.06.2001- Applicant submitted representation praying for re-fixation of his 
serdority inffie cadre of Mspeaor . 	(Annexure- 2) 

	

2002- 	Respondents challenged the judgment and order dated 14.05.2001 
11 Defore One Hoi~ble 'C'Saulwii I-figh 'Coua dirough WT 10 No. 35 1% L 	ILI 
2002. 

08-06.2004- Ap  licant was -promoted to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B". p 
3) 

10.09.2004- Hon"ble Gauhati High Court dismissed WT (C) No. 3531 of 20022. 
f A~ 

01.01.2007- Applicant submitted representations for re-fixation of the senioritV 
iri the cadre of 152uFerintta-iderfl-  f~ 	 - L N.:11. B by antes-I"i-firig lnhi promotion by 
holding a review DPC. 	 (Annexure- -/) 

25.08.2008- joint COMMissioner (P&V), Customs HQ, S'hfflon.g issued the order 
25. 108.08, confirmaig [lie applice-nL la Lhe grade of Lnspeciwr as 

on 07.10.1985 instead of 01-04.1988. 	(Armexure- 5) 

2.9.08.2008- Hon"ble 'Tribunal disposed of E.P. No. 301/09 after perusal of the 
or-der chil-ed 25.08.08. 	 Mnaiexare-  6) 

2Y.08.2008- Seniority of the applicant has been re-fixed to the cadr F I e ot Inspector 
as oil 011.01.19911. 	 (Anmexu-re- 8) 

03.02.2009- Respondents informed the applicant that the matter of antedating of 
WS Prolruaiion Lo atte CetdrC OJIL" Superhile.-L-Ldent. 	lad,-e sow"^ 
time. 	 (Annexure- 9) 



Applicant has been assimed S1. No. 155 in the cadre of Inspector as 

Ort 01.01.1991. 	 (Annexure- 10) 

~G 

.06.2009- 

001, Z9- 

V 	AN  

Seniority list to the Cadre of Supenintendent Gr. B has been 
paMdisbeed Applican. 1.1- pi-ced -1 CI T lir I %A. 	0 	NLO. "~ _- W.11cfe"s F."4L%.%_%J. UA I.I.L. 	 64. do FUL OULUUULV 

list of -inspector as on 0-1.01.91 applicant should have been placed in 
C1 ?~,T . A?7 ­A A a A 

IS Sudh it --- eviderd 4-1-a4-  the rezipuridem- Ve-tweer, ~JJL INVY. -71 CUM -20 1 	LO 	L "I L 	110 

have taken no action for antedatina promotion of the applicant to the 
re f 	serdor ty Ri I 	~ IMIL JL~.L'  JL ~._ 	&L 	 wL 	A& 

the said cadre till date. 	(Annexure- -11) 

PRAYERS 

That the Hoidble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to antedate 

the promotion of the applicant -in the cadre of Supermitendent Gr "B"  by 

holding review DPC in the light of the letter bearim "No. C.NO.II 

(26)2/CON/95/1888 dated 03.02.2009 issued by the office of the 

Commissioner.. Central Exclse, Shilloniz and further be pleased to grant all 

consequential benefit including seniority at least from the date of 

promotion of immediate junior of the applicant i.e. respondent No. 5 to 9. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal further be pleased to direct the respondents to 

re-fix the seniority of the applicant in the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B' 

after antedating his promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "W  in 

terms of prayer No. L 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the HorOble 

	

4 	r: 
X~ 
, MAL M.CCM 

	

Y * 	L.L&. 	Proper. 

intetim. order yraved for. 

Durin 	- the application. the applicant prays for the fojlovvjn jg  pendency of 	 9 
interim relief - 

1. 	That the Hor~ble Tribunal be pleased to observe that the pendency of this 

application shal]. not be a bar for the respondents to consider the case of the 

applicant. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI] 

GU-WAJ-IA-Tl BENCH: GU-W-AHAT1-  

hati Benc'h 

(An application under Section 19 of flie Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Tifle of fhe case 	O.A. No. 2- 2-  ? 12009 

Shrijames Guite. 	: Applicant. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ots. 	: Respondents. 

I 

1NDEX 

S1.  No. Am-nexure Page No. 

Alyplicatiort 
e) Verifficati-Orl- -J') 
3. Copy of the judgment and order dated 

14.0555.01 13-4 

4. 2  1, ~ 'opy of representation dated 04.06.01 - 
5.  3  1 Copy  of promotion order dated 0,05.06.04. 
6.  4 Copy  of judgment and- order dated 10.09.04—. PI/ 	R11 

7. 5 Cow of order dated 25.08.08. 
6 A.I. Copy of order 	"Ited 29.08.08. 

1 	~26 - Q 7 

9. 7 Copy of representation dalted 01.01.07 

8 	1 Copy of the letter dated 27.08.08 

9  Copy of  the letter dated  03.02.2009  -36- 
2. Copy of dxaft ziemiurity h6t of h-ispectur ini on 

01.01.1991.  37— 0 
13. ~,-ORY oldraft SelliOfAV hSt of Suped  il  wadeiii 

Gr. 'B" as on 0- 1. 06,20- 09. 
41-43 

4 	Filed By: 

Date: - 63. // - 0 Ct 	 Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GTJWAHATI 

(An. application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tri1bunals Act, 1985) 

O.A. No.-2-  2—  9  /2.009 
M BE MVELN: 

A~ 

Shri James Guite 
S Superir[Lender.L Cf. TO-, , 
Customs (Preventive), 
Churadliandpur, Manipur, Pin- 71911-1 12 S. 

...... Applicant. 

-AND- 
entral AdOM' Cl 

The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 
Of hilLUA., 

Mhustry of Finance, 	 Bench 
DepiulincnL of Re-venue, 
North Block-, New Delhi-110001. 

Central Board of Excise and Customs, 
r-, ov, o f T- 
%~ 	 L. L JLL,diai, 
Tbroug,b if s Chairman, North Blod-, 
New Delhi-1100,01. 

The Chief Commissioner 
Central Excise and Customs, 
M  C 1 	17 IM0118 A-0ile, 
3td FIOOT, Crescens Building, 
M LVIL,G. PIOU111 Shill1cm.g- 793001. 

—1 he Commissioner, 
r Cus Loms and Central Excise, 
Morello Compoundl  
M.G. Road/ Shfflong- "093001 .  

Sri Aswini Kumar Das ~, 
Superi'l l-endAe.0, C=Lral Excise, 
Morello Compound, 
MG. road, Sl-dUong-  7. 0.3001. 

Sri P.K. Reang, 
Superint,-qk&M-14-, 

Customs Division, Agartala, 
C ~.R. BuJI-du-t& Aga.-talet-79010011. 

Sri. P. De-b-nath, 
S up erhi telid erl 1, 

Customs Division, A ggartala, 
9~ %-.P,. I~Iudding, Agarla.M.- '17 1000" 

U 
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Sri B.K. Deb, 
up 1-1-ill Lenden It, 

Customs Divisim. Agartala, 
,7goonl .  C.R. Bwld;ng, AgarLak- I - ~ w 

9PO 

Guwahab 13ench 
;~~- 1;4T~ 

Sri Jabar Dev, 
SUPUilitendemt, 
Customs Division, Agartala, 
C.10%. B wdd.Lag, Agar I.-da-- "190, 001. 	

........ Respondents. 

DETAILS  OF THE  APPLICAT ION 

Particulars of the order (s) agonst which fhIs application is made: 

This application is made praying for a direction upon the respondents for 

antedating promotion of the applicant in the cadre of Superintendent Gr-

"W' (Gazetted.) as well. as re-fixation. of his. seniority in the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr- B (Gazetted) in terms of judgment and order dated 

14.05.2001 in 0. A. No. 301 of 1999 passed by the Hor~ble Tribunal and also 

in terms of Commissioner's letter No. C.N0.11 '26)2/CON/95/1888 dated 

03.02.2009. 

furisdiction of the Tribunal: 

–the applicant declares that the subject matter of this application is well 

wid-tin the jurisdiction of this Hoif -We Tribunal. 

Limitation: 

The applicant further declares that this application is filed wiff -tin the 

limitation prescribed under Section- 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Acf 

1985. 

Facts of the case: 

4.1. 	That the applicant is a citizen of india. and as such he is entitled to all the 

ri.glits, protections and privileges as izuaranteed. under the Constitution of 

india. Further fhe applicant belongs to scheduled tribe community and as 

such he is entitled to all concessions guaranteed by the Constitution of 

India and other laws there under. 
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4.2 T hat the applicant is -presently serving in t e caelwl_~ up e-fintend-e- 
A Gr.  ~5` 	nt 

'13' and posted at ChuTachandpur under imphal Customs Division in the 

State of Manipur. 

4.3 That the applicant was initially appointed as Inspector on 06.02.1982 as a 

direct recruit Inspector after being clualifted in -'the Staff Selection 

Commission examination for recruitment. 

4.4 	"That your applicant begs to state that earlier seniority of the applicant in the 

cadre of Inspector had. been fixed in terms of confirmation. in other words 

at the relevant time seniority of the central Government employee was to be 

fixed following the order of confirmation and not on the basis of original 

order of merit. According to the aforesaid policy the date of confirmation of 

the applicant was fixed on 07.101985 and this date of confirmation ought to 

have been taken for fixation of his seniority as per seniority .rule prevailing 

at the relevant time in terms of office memorandum bearing No. F. No. 

9/11/55-APS dated 22.12.1959 issuedby flie Government of India, Ministr ~y 

of Home Affiars, New Delhi 

But surprisixWy, his case was not considered for a very long  period 

except only one occasion i.e. during the year 1987 for confirmation, as a 

result the applicant was shown as a temporary and officiating Inspector 

since 1982 up to 26.11.1990 and as such his seniority could not be settled 

prior to 26.11199Q. as he was treated as temporary and officiatiAg Inspector 

in the Custom and Central Excise Department. 
I 

4.5 - That the applicant being highly aggrieved by the aforesaid action of the 

respondents submitted a representation dated 03.07.1990 addressed to the 

Collector, Customs and Central Excise; Shillong with the prayer for 

restoration of his seniority. It is stated in the said representation that his 

batch mates of -1982 were given confirmation in the ~ year 1986 and 1987, but 

he was left out, as a result his position in the seniority list was brought 

down even after renderinR 8 years 5 months service at the relevant point of 

time. The applicant also stated that he was placed in sl. No. 460 in the 1990 

senioritv list, and he is shown as an officiating employee without 

confirmation. He also requested the authority to intimate under what 



t. 

4.6 

4 

o that he could c-ir cumstances be was meted out with difterentiaLl —'j  
try to improve and rectify himself of his mistake, if any, and also requested 

for restoration of his seniority. The said representation dated 03.07.1990 was 

dulV forwarded to the Deputy Collector.. Shillonja by the Administration 

officer vide his letter No. C. It (29) 5/80/AC/PL/DIC/88 dated 23.08.1990. 

However, thereafter a reply was given by the Deputy Collector, Customs 

and Central Excise, Shillong  addressed to the Assistant CollectoL Customs 
and Central Excise, Dig"boi with a copy to ttte applicant vide letter bearinR 

No. C. No. 1-1 (26)2/Con/86/408 dated 11.10.199Q. Wherein it is stated that 

the applicant may be informed that after careful consideration by the 

departmental -promotion committee (for short DPQ held in. the year 1987 

the applicant was found "Not vet fif 

Therefore, it appears  that the case of the applicant for confirmation 

was considered only during the year 1987. But surprisingly his case for 

confirmation in the service neither considered Prior  to 1987 "but after 1987', 

whereas it was obligatory on the part ot the respondents to consider his 

case for confirmation. But due to m- action and negligence of the respondent 
the case of the applicant was not considered for confirmation immediately 

after 1987' DPC, as a result irreparable loss caused to the present applicant 
in the matter of fixation of seniority mi the cadre of Inspector as because at 

the relevant point of time seniority has to be fixed following the 

confirmation as per office memorandum dated 22.12.1959 -issued by the 

Government of India, Mnistiv of Home Affairs. 

That following the provision laid down in paraRraph  4 ie. general 

principles determining seniority the date of confirmation of the applicant 
was declared as on 07.10.1985, and as per rule 4 of the seniority and 
promotion referred above the applicanfs seniority ought to have been 

settled treatinR the date of confirmation as on 07.10.1985. But the 
respondents did not. settle his seniority at that point ot time following the 
aforesaid rule. As a result of non fixation of seniority at the relevant point 
of time.. the applicant suffered loss Which is recurrm  in nature and as 

result many of the batch mates of the applicant occupied position of 
seniority above the applicant as well as superseded him -in the matter of 
promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Uroup- 13. 
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4.7 That the applicant begs  to state fhai'm terms of office order No. 

45/CON/90 dated 23.11.1990 issued under letter No. C.No. H (11) 

5/ET/'770/49209-30LB dated 27.11.1990 the date of confirmation of the 

applicant has been declared as on 07.10.1985, but surprisinOly after a lapse 

of few months the said confirmation of the applicant has been modified 

vide order No. 2'-1'/CON/9'1 dated 01.07.199*1 and the date of confirmation 

has been shown as 01.04.1988 instead of 07.10:1985, no reason has been 

assigned or no notice was issued for modification of the date of 

confirmation fixed earlier in respect of the applicant. 

4.8 That your applicant being highly aggrieved when it is found that many of 

his juniors have superseded him mi the matter of promotion to the post of 

Superintendent,, Group "B' then he had submitted several representations to 

the authority. However, finding no response from the respondents, 

ap  licant preferred O.A No. 301/1999 challenging the validity and legality p 

of the order dated 0-1.07.199-1. The O.A No. 301/1999 was contested by the 

respondents., however, the Hon ~blle Tribunal was pleased to allow the 

original application by setting aside the impugned order dated 01.07.1991 

and pleased to direct the respondents to act according to as per law and 

confirmed on as on 07.10.1985 and to pass  order thereof. Be it stated that 

applicant immediately after receipt of the judgment and order dated 

14.05.2001 submitted a representation on 04.06.2001 praying  for re-fixatio-n 

of his semmority in the cadre of -Inspector and to promote him to the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. 'B. 

Copy of t:he judgment and order dated 14.05.01 and representation 

dated 04.06.01 are enclosed as Annexure-  1  and 2. 

4.9 That it is stated that the present respondents being aggi-leved with the 
2 Judgment and order dated 14.05.2001 approached the Hon'ble Hgh Court 

through -VV-F(C) No. 3531 of 2002 (U.0.1 and Ors - -Vs- james Guite and ors). 

it is relevant to mention here that applicant was promoted to the cadre ot 

Superintendent Gr. "B' only on 08.06.2004. However, the said writ petition 

wa 	

y 

the 1-1-on 'ble G-auhati High 

Court 

 vide its judgment and 

order 	09.2004 

. it 

 Is relevant 

 to 

 mentlon here that the applicant  filed 
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a MY No. 113/2008 (E.P. No. 301/09L)) or a direction upon the 

respondents for compliance of the judgment  and order dated 14.05.2001. 

However, said EY was disposed of on 29.08.2008  after  perusal of the order 

bearing No. 17/PAC/2008 dated 25.08.2008 issued -by the joint 

commissioner W& V of Customs HQ~ Shillong whereby the date of 

confirmation of the applicant in theerade of inspector has been declared as 

on 07.10.1985 instead of 01.04.1988. 

Copy  of promotion order dated 08.06.04, judgment and order 

dated. 10.09.04,. order dated 25.08.08 and order dated 29.08.08 

are enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure-  3,  4,  5  and  6 

respectively. 

4.10 That your applicant submitted representations on 01.01.2007 ,  praying inter 

alia. tor re-fixation ot the seniority in the cadre of Superintendent Ur. 13 by 

antedating his promotion 'by holding a review DPC from the date of 

-promotion of his immeCliate iunior with all consequentiall service benefit 

including seniority and promotion in the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B'. 

Copy of representation dated 01.01.07 is enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-  7. 

4.11 'That it is stated that the applicant had impleaded Late Koitat, Sinti Nilmoni 

Phuk-an,. Shri Alok ChakrabortK. Sri MX Brahmma, Smti M. Sinha, Sri D.N. 

Doley since those juniors have been promoted in supersession of the claim 

of the applicant 'in the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B". it is also relevant to 

mention here that Late Kcritat was promoted vide Establishment Order No. 

362 of 1995 dated 11.12.1995 and Sind Nilmoni Phul-an and others also 

promoted in the cadre of Superintendent Gr. 'W,  in the vear 1995 and 

thereafter without considering the case of the applicant. 

4.12 That it is stated that the respondents vide Establishment Order dated 

25.08.2008 declared date of confirmation of the applicant as on 07.10.1985 
t - 
instead of 01.04.1988 -in comphance of Hon'"ble Tribunals" judgment and 

order dated 14.05.2001 in O.A No. 301/1999. Accordiniz1v s ni rity of the emo 

applicant in the cadre of inspector has also been re-fixed as on 01.01.1991 at 

J~
I.e 
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S1. No. '127 vide letter bearing  No. C. 	ET- 2 001- -19845- 104 

dated 2-7.08.2008. 

Copy of the letter dated 27.08.08 are enclosed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-  8. 

4.13 That your applicant vide representation dated 07.01.200 9  addressed to the 

Commissione r of Central Excise, Sb Mong requested to re-fix his sem-  on-  ty in 

the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B"  and also to antedate his promotion at 

least from the date of promotion of his immediate junior and also pointed 

out the discrepancies still appears with regard to the date of confirmation in 

the subsequent documents issued by the joint Commi 2ssioner, Customs and 

Central Excise, Shillong. 

4.14 That it is stated that after submission of several representations for 

antedating of his promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Gr- "B' in terms 

of the order dated :15.08.2008 issued by the Joint Commissioner (P&V), 

Customs and Central Exciise~. Shillong. Be it stated that -in response to the 

representation dated 07.01.2009, the Joint Cornmissiorter vide letter bearing 

No. C. No. Fl (26)2/CON/95/1888 dated 03.02.2009 informed the applicant 

that the matter of antedating of his promotion to the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. "B' required review of all the DPC held since 1995 for 

which necessary processing and scrutiny is going on which mav take more 

time to complete the lob.  However it is further assured that the draft 

seniority list of the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B"  would be issued soon 

and also stated that the above iob  would be completed as early as possible. 

it is stated that -in the month of February, 2009 assurance was given to the 
	

1-? 

applicant by office of the Commissioner, Central Excise to consider his case 

for antedating his promotion mi the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B". But 

surprisingly till filing of this Original Application no progress is made 

regarding antedating of promotion of the applicant  :in the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. "B"  and re-fixation of his seniority in the said cadre as 

weft otherwise applicant would suffer irreparable loss and injury to the 

applicant in the matter of his further promotion to the cadre of Asstt. 

Commissioner. 
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Copy of the letter dated 03. 	is enclosed hereto and 

marked as Annexure-  9. 

4.15 That it is stated that the applicant vide his letter dated 29.09.2008 addressed 

to fhe joint Commissioner (P&V) intimated that he has accepted the 

seniority position assigned in the draft seniority list of inspector as on 

01.01.1991 and restoration of his confirmation as on 07.10.1985. it is stated 

that draft seniority list of inspector as on 01.0-1.1991 was published wherein 

applicant has been placed at S1. No. 155 and draft seniority list of 

Superintendent Gr. "B"  as on 01.06.2009 was published wherein applicant 

has been placed at S1. No. 225. it is evident from the position of the 

applicant  'in the draft seniority list of Superintendent Gr. B i.e. at S1. No. 225 

that the respondents have taken no action for antedating promotion of the 

applicant  to the cadre of Superintendent Gr'. B  and for Te-fixation of his A  
S~M~—O-ritv i~- ihe —said ca-dr—et—illda—teHe-n~c'e the present applicant OTigmal 

Application. 	
% 

Copv'of the draft seniority list of Inspector as on 01.01.91 and 

draft seniority list of Superintendent Gr. B as on 0-1.06.09 are 

enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure-  10  and  11. 

4.16 That it is stated that on the basis of draft seniority list of inspector as on 

01.01.91 applicant should have been placed mi between ShA P.S. Das (SQ) at 

S1. No. 47 and Shri AsyArini Kumar Das, S1. No. 48 in the draft seniority list 

Z'S:~̀uperftff endent U---r B-7whereas applicant has been placed' at S1. No. 225. 

Therefore it can rightly be said that the applicant has not been assigned 

proper seniority in the draft seniority list in violation of the direction 

passed bY this HorOble Tribunal in the judgment and order dated '14.05.2001 

passed in O.A No. 30-1/1999 and also in view of the consequential order 

dated 25.08.2008. Therefore the Hor~ble Tribunal be -pleased to direct the 

respondents to re-fix the seniority of the applicant in the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. '13' after antedating his promotion to the cadre of 

Superintendent Gr. - B'. 

4.17 That in the instant case the applicant claiming re-fixation of his seniority in 

fhe cadre of Superintendent Gr. - W after antedating his promotioti—to-Me 
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cadre of Superintendent Gr. "W. As a result of antedating the date of 

confirmation. of the applicant as on 07.10.1985 Mistead of 01.04.1988 

following the order of the Commissioner of central Excise, Shillong issued 

under letter dated 25.08.08 in compliance with the direction passed lt~y this 

Hoeble Tribunal in judgment and order dated 14.05.2001 in OA No. 
301/1999, the applicant has acquired a valuable legal right for antedating 

his promotion to the cadre of Sup ' endent Gr. '13' and also entitled to re- ennt 

fixation of his seniority to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B. But in.spite 

of repeated representation and assurance giv 	~Aa en by the Commissioner Vl%,L,,- 

letter dated 03.02.2009 the respondent authorities have not taken any 

initiative to antedate his promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B". 

4.18 T-hat it is stated that the respondent No. 5 to 9 have been impleaded as 

private respondents in the instant original application with the view of 

intention that in the event of assigning proper seniority of the applicant M~ 

the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "W after antedating promotion of the 

applicant they private respondents may like be affected. 

4.19 That it is stated that the applicant has no other alternative -but to approach 

the Hon"ble Tribunal for redyessal of his grievances more particularly for 

antedating of his promotion in the cadre of Superintendent Gr. '13' and also 

for re-fixation of his seniority in view of the order dated 25.08.2008 issued 

bv the Toint Commissioner (P&V),. Customs and Central Excise, Shillong. 

4.20 That this application is made bona fide and for the cause of Justice. 

5. Grounds for relief (s! with lezd provisions: 

5.1 For that, in view of the implementation of judgment and order dated 
I 

-14.05.2001 passed in O.A No. 301/1999 and also in view of the 

consequential order dated 25.08.2008 the applicant is entitled to re-fixation 

of his seniority in the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "W  after antedating his 

promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Gr- '13' at least from the date of 

promotion of his m~ unediate Jumor kv holding re DPC. view 
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5.2 	For that, in spite of repeated request and after sub sion 
representations no action has been taken or progress is made for antedating 

promotion of the applicant to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "W  and re-
fixation of his senionty. 

5.3 For that, as a result of antedating the date of confirmation of the applicant 

as 07.10.1985 instead of 01.04.1988 following the judgment and order dated 

14.05.2001 passed in O.A. No. 301/1999, the applicant has acquired a 
valuable legal right for re-fixation of seniority in the cadre of 
Superintendent Gr "B"  as well as antedating of his promotion to the cadre of 
Superintendent Gr "W. 

5.4 For that, due to inaction and !aches on the part of the respondents Union.of 

India, the benefit of antedating promotion of the applicant to the cadre of 
Superintendent Gr. 'W has been delayed without any valid reasons. 

5.5 For that, in spite of assurance given by the respondents vide letter dated 
03.02.2009, no pr . ogress is made in the matter of holding  review DPC for 
antedating promotion of the applicant in the cadre of Superintendent Gr 
/B". 

5.6 For that in the event of grant of antedaUng promotion and re-fixation of 

seniority in the cadre of Superintendent Gr 'B, promotion of the applicant 
to the next higher grade will be accelerated. 

Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies available 
to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this application. 

Matters not Previously filed or pending with any other Court. 
The applicant further declares that she had not Previously filed any 
application., Writ Petition or S 	 ut) uit before any, Court or any other A hority 
or any other Bench of the "Trilbunal, regarding the subject matter of this 
application nor any such kpplicatiork. Writ Petition or S uit is Pending before 
any of them- 
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S. 	Rellef  (S.)  sougbt for. 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly 

P-rays that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the 

records of the.case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to 

i thv the relief (s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on C 
CnI 	 ~erusal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 
C, 	Ce 5: C- CD :27:t t may be shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

M 
S 
E 	Lr- S. AM hat the Hoeble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to antedate 

o:3  ie -promotion of the applicant in the cadre of Superintendent Gr "B' by 

olding review DPC'in the light of the letter bearing No. C.NO.11 

(26)2/CON/95/1888 dated 03.02.2009 issued by  the office of the 

Commissioner, Central Excise, Shillong and further be pleased to qrant  all 

consequential benefit including seniority at least from the date of 
7 

promotion of immediate junior of the applicant i.e. respondent No. 5 to 9. 

8.2 That the Hon"Ke Tribunal further be Fleased to direct the resbondents to 
re-fix the seniority of the applicant in the cadre of Supermitendent Gr. 'B' 

after antedating his promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. "B' in 

terms of prayer No. 'I. 

8.3 	Costs of the a lic ppi -ation. 

SA 	Any other relief (s) to 'which the ap  - ca, nt is entitled as the Hoeble Pli 
Trilbu-m-d maydeew. fit and proper. 

9. 	lnted~m order prayed  for. 

During pendency of the application. the applicant prays for the following 

9.1. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to observe that the pendency of this 

application shall not be a bar for the respondents to consider the case of the 

applicant. 

io . 	 ........................................................................ 

11. 	Patticulars of the I.P.0 

i) 	i.P.0 No. -43,649 1  
fi) 	Date of iuuue 	

0 fil) issued from 	G.PX, Guwahati. iv) Pavable at :G.P.0, Guwahati. 
List  Of  enClosures 
As given  in the index. 
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Bench  

VERIFICATION 

L Shri james Guite, aRed  about 49 vears, senrmiR  as Superintendent Gr. "B, 

Customs (Preventive'l. under imphal Customs. Division, Churachandpur. 

Mardpu:r~, Pin- 795128~, apphcant M2  the instant ori.  m~ ai aptdicatioA, do 
herebv ven-fv that.fhe statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to '12 are 

true to my k-nowlekqe and those made in Paragraph 5 are t:rue to mV legal 

advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And 1 sign  This verification on this the - ;2~
— day of October, 2009. 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI  BENCH 	Ackriln 

Original Application No.301 of 1999 

Date of Decision: This the 14th day of May 2001. 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairma 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

Shri James Guite, 
Presently posted at Sonari Range 
Post Office -;- Sonari, 
District- Sibsagar, Assam. 

By Advocates Mr J.L. Sarkar, Mr M. Chanda, 
Mrs N.D. Goswami, Mrs Ui Dutta and 
Mr G.N. Chakrabarty. 

...... A pplicant 

- versus - 

The Union of India, throu-gh the 
Secretary, 

. 
Government of India, 

Department of Revenue, 
N e w D elhi. 

The Chairman, 
Board of Central Excise and Customs, 
N e w D elhi. 

he Com missioner, 
vernment of India, 
partment of Central Excise, 

b q (t' - 

Guwahati Bp~nch 

K oj Tat, 
Superintendent, 4 the Com missioner of Customs and Working under 
Central Excise, 
Shillong. 

5. Smt Ninamani Phukan, 
Superijitendent, 

and Working under the Com mission Of Customs 
Central Excise, 
Shillong. 

By Advocate Mr 13.C. Pathak, Addl. C.C.S.C. 

............... 

...... Respondents 

" S111 
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This 	is 	all 	apl). 'LLCLILi011 	Under 	Secti.oll 	19 	(.) r 	H ~nistrati ve 

Tribunals Act, 	1985 assailing the order dated 	1.7.1991 reviewing and/or 

modifying the date 	of corifirination of the 	applicant and 	the subsequent. 

co in in unication 	sent: 	hy 	t: 1) e 	Deputy 	'o III livissioller 	I 	he C. 

representat-ion of the 

2. 	The applicant is serving 'as an Inspector under the Com missioner 

of 	Customs 	and 	Central 	Excise. 	He 	was 	appointed 	to 	the 	said 	post 

on 	the 	reconi ineildatioii 	of 	the 	Staff 	Selection 	Coll' lilission 	(SSC 	f'or 

short) 	and 	accordiiigly 	he 	was offered 	with 	the 	appobitincilt 	vide 	O.M. 

dated 	27.1.1982. 	As 	per 	the 	appoint ment 	order 	his 	appointment 	was 

of temporary nature governed 	by the 	Central Civil Service (Temporary 

Service) 	Rules, 	1965. 	As per the terms he 	was' to be on probation for, 

a 	period 	of 	two 	years, 	which 	was 	subject 	to 	extensioh 	at 	the 

discretion 	of 	the 	appoint:ing 	authority. 	By 	order 	No.45/CON/90 	dated 

93 11 1990. the ar. )plicalit Uongwith 110 others were coiffirniod iii th e  N 

e of Inspector. The na in e of the applicant was pl.aced at serial. 

and the date of his confirmation was shown as 7.10.1985. By t,N 

er No.27/CON/91 dated 1.7.1991 the aforesaid ord er dated 23.11.1990 

was modified showing the (late of conf.irniation of' the applicant 

alongwith others from 1.4.1988 ill lilace of 7.10.1981). '['1 ~ I ppl-io _-. Ill t 

subinitted a represent',,'ILi011 Mid 	SIJLJ ~,'Ilt I' or rcview of 	iii..; 

In the meantime the applicaiit was forwarded with the adverse remarks 

in the Annual. Confidential 1 ~ eport (ACR For short) for the per-iod from 

1.1.1983 to 31.12.198, v i.d e co Ili 11 , ull ica ti.oll  (Iate(I 28.5.1984. The 

applicant submitted representatLon ~IgLlillst the adverse el -ltaies ill his 

ACR. The applicaiit als o 	,love d 	(-I lc ~ ;111 	-i.tly 	of Ili., ; thol 	F(n 	I 

seniority. The 	I) ePutY 	(,'Oil' I'lissioller Oevenue), 	ill 	I-espollse to tile 

d 	com munication received from the Asalstant Com missiolier for refix"atioll 

of seniority of Lhe o I)III i(. lilt: inforIlIc'd 1-he As,-d 



the applicant was placed -in oic suniority oil the basis of his coil fir ill;-It.ioll 

in the grade of iiispoctor aiid thc coiifirmaLioii .3bice iiiad(! M. - CM -di"RI 

to law, the question of reopening tlie i&suc did not arise. Hencc this 

application. 

;n this application the applicant mainly assailed the order 

dated 1.7.1991 unilaterally modifying the order of confirmation of the 

applicant from 7.10.1985 to 1.4.1988 as arbitrary and discriminatory. 

hat! Bencl 

The 	respoiMent-s: 	Stl 1) 111 itted 	their 	wnitten. statemvi)t 

o f the applicant. According to the respondent.s the disputed the claim 

modification order dated 23.11.1990 idicating the date of coil fir m aLioll 

-ixed. According of the applicant as oil 7.10.1985 d1ongwith others was ref 

to 	the 	respondents the 	coiffirmaLiutl 	of the 1.11)JAiCalit 	COWd 	11 "I 

been 	given 	a s 	on 7.10.1985 	fur 	more than one reason 	AA;,~~() 

--s of permanent Tnspectors 

	

he 	firstly, there were no vacancie 

I ,  L at could accommodate more Lhaii one batch direct recruits at a I th 

-come up for consideration the DPC foult(I Second1v. when his case 

'not yet fit' for cohfirmation at that time since there were adverse him 

--o in tile yeill' 1987. entries i his ACRs for tile years 1983, 1985 and abi 

	

::L-v T 	y, according to the respondents, Lit C applicant did not. jj ~ v 	11 

Ixamination till 1988. 

	

D 	ntal Confirmatory 
A. 

have heard Mr J.L. Surkar, lenriied coullsel h)" 1 - 11  iA. 	J05 We  

Mr Sarkar and Mr B.C. PaLhak, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. Both 

particularly, filed and.: r Pathak produced some records. Mr Pathak, 

ten 	number 	of 	doc.timenU., 	CMIUliffilIg 	of: 	kjhUUL 	SCV(!IltyLw() 

~ criritment 	Rules. 	As per Ole 	writLell support of his claim 	jilCILICH.11g UIC 	Re 

a tement of the respotidullUS ej r1j ej- coifirmatioti dal,cll ta 

w as. 	n ot 	permi.-;sible 	shlcu 	H-'Vc 	w""C' 	110 

posts 	of 	Inspectors. 	It 	is 	difilcult 	to 	accept 	the 	aforesaid 	cmitenti.on 

:in 	the 	abs ence 	of' 	any 	NUltutol-y 	L- ti l.es 	uL 	ally 	exec titive 	im --;t r I i c 1: i o i i:;, 

more 	so, 	on 	the 	face 	of 	ti 	O.M. 	duLed 	4.11.1992. 	()It 	HIC 

the 	0. M. 	dated 	28.3.1988 	issued 	by 	the 	Mijdstry 	of 	Persuiiiicl, 	Puldic 

Grievances 	and PL-tisions speaks 	Lu 	Lhe,  'cunLrary. 	As 	per 	the 	0 M 	d;1f:ed 

n_ 	........... 
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III 	;IV;1il;lbiIi 	Y 
28.3.1988, coillirilizitJoll - 1 :- ; 	 Guwahati Bench 
permanent vacancy in Ulu ~ ,-I ~ ILIC. .1.11 oHICT Words., 	111 ollict-I 	w1l) lul";  7Tm 

LW  
L:IIC' P1'0bILi(_ )11 wis to be considered lol cmd irill;lLion. successfully Completed 

As per the ul- del' 1LIt ('d 	P )82  We ill)l)l i( - ;Illt 	W;.I:; 	P' 

for two 	years. 	Thul (.- Wil-- ; [lot lliIII." Lu 	illdici.11.0 	In ld);11 il m 	pf-I iml 

Ii Ca t t~ ( l 	'j 	Wri,U.ull 	:A;lIA'IIIUlIV The 	OLlier Fez'Sull ill( 	_11 	tIlL was extended. 

for refusing to confirill UIC JI)Iflicant oil 7.10.1985 was Oil! exi. .!H(J! 

()n oLir query, Ule of adverse entries iii Ins, ACRs of 1985 and 1987. 

for 
ACRs of 1985 and ~ 1987 were produced by Mr Pathak. The ACR 

the period from 1.1.1985 t~o 31.12.1985 did not contain Lilly adverse 

remark. On the 	the ACR cnrriod the endonse 111 (10 "llol.11ing 

adverse". Si lil ijarly, I.hc ACIN' hPi .  Hie poriod Iroill I.J.198Y it, 

IC over;dl 	oI 
was also produc6d iff olli ilu;ullice, Where 0 

"Adequate" alld no adverse 
performance and (111 , l lit_-i Lis wils show,, as 

lla d e . 	only nilverse remark awlinst LIW' ;IPPI,i"Illt ~ WIM.; 
entry was I 

the entry 111LIde .11, it,( ,  ACR lor the 1wriod froul 	1.1.I(M:i 14) 'il.12.1983 

'i C vide, i.euer C.No.3/C.ulI/Acj/H3/Z`/ d;W-l communicated to 1:110 iJl)l)l. Llll ~ 

28.5.1984, which is reprodkit - t-I I)t!luw: 

V 	 Y of  W oua.1-It 	ork 

Evaluate with ref. to intelligence, 
AdC(IU3tL' 

ski 	 Knowledge of law and procedures ..... 

f  -ind solutions, judgment an(] sense 
of pruportion) 

rhere was no 7. Other observ;.i0on, if al'Y 
At 	 Scope of' judgi1q,  

W i1:11 (b) SpeciLd. ap 
- 
LiLMICS (meriLion IlCl-c' 	

;Ibovf- speci;ll 	if,  aily, 

stich a-s skill ........ 
work, satisficill i.IIICLLysii-;) 

1 1  A RT  IV 

R P' M A R K S, 0 F TI I H R I' V'r F Wl'N C 0 F 	R 

I 3(i 1) 	fol ploillulAoll 

Not ycL Fit. (I i) Not 	y(!t 	li ,  

......................... 

The 	applic-arit 	silhillitted 	 IAIo.-;(- 

;111 	c J.'vun the remarks iimlltio 	( 1 	0  v which was yet to be disl)Osud Of. 

Jon 	adverse against the aPPJ1canL- 

	

,I ent 	anyuiing did not specificaflY 

As regards Id.s. (Illillit Y 	oI 	Wo"k 	III(- 	was 	'jIv;I 
. 	

;1dvqIl;wc' 	;Illd 

;I; ~.; I I I I:;I .......... 



against 	the 	entry 	at 	se-rial. 	No.7 	tile 	officer 	concerned 	reinarku~ d 	tha n e~ n 

promotion' mentioned 'Not yet fit. The remark 'Not yet fit' was relate-EdVr  

there 	was 	no 	scope 	to 	judge 	him 	and 	at 	7(b) 	it 	was 	Stated 	'Jus 

r8  

-icer 	'Fitness 	f or adequate'. 	The 	Reviewing 	Off 	against 	the 	column I 

Q,  

only 	to 	promotion 	and 	this 	cannot 	be 	treated 	as 	advei 	or 	riot 

-liorit -.y confirming 	the 	applicant. 	As 	alluded 	earlier 	the 	respondent 	nio. 

earlier 	took 	a 	conscious 	decision 	to 	confirm 	tile 	applicant 	on 	and 	I -r- 0111 

7.10.1985 	which 	was 	co in in unicated 	vid e 	order 	dated 	23.11.1990. 

Unilaterally, 	the 	respondents 	modified 	the 	said 	order 	of 	confirmation 

dated 	23.1.1990 	by 	the 	impugned 	order 	dated 	1.7.1991 	without 	Lalci.lig 

the 	applicant 	into 	confidence. 	Even 	otherwise, 	as 	mentioned, 	it 	did 

not 	call 	for 	modiTication 	for 	the 	reasons 	alluded 	by 	tile 	resporlderius 

in their 	written stateinci it at 	J)zlra 

6. 	Mr 	Pathak, 	iXI 	Support 	of 	the 	action 	of 	the 	respondents 

referred 	to 	tile 	ideli.110S 	01' 	the 	1) 1) C, 	in ore 	parricul;irly, 	-t-he gUI 

Departmental 	Examination 	(Central 	Excise) 	Rules, 	1986 	and 	submitted 

that a 	direct recruit appointed 	to a - perina nent 	post or 	to 	a 	reinporary 

post which 	was likely to continue for a period of three years or 	more 

officiating 	or 	te in porary 	officers 	falling 	under 	the 	categories 

ment_Io 	d 	in 	R ule 	2 	w o uld 	b e 	required 	to 	pass 	the 	prescribed 

tal 	Examinatioii 	unless 	thcY 	fro in Dep4rt 

21 	
were 	exempted 

A 	ilia. 
a mination. 	Mr 	Pathak, 	referring 	to 	the 	Office- 	Order. 	dated 

7.5' * 
	

9 	submitted 	that 	the 	a pplicant 	cleared 	the 	laSt 	two 	papers 

na m ely 	papers 	V 	and 	VI 	(1-lindi 	and 	Viva—Voce 	respectively) 	in 	May 

1989 	in 	the 	examination 	held 	ist 	December 	1988 	and 	de(flared 	oil 

17.5.1989. 

.7. 	The 	rules 	In eritioned 	by 	Mr 	Pathak 	came 	into 	I:orce 	only 

in 	1986 	and 	the 	applica"L 	wWS c0111.1rined 	earlier, 	i.e. 	on 

Assuming 	that 	the 	1986 	Rules 	were 	applicable 	to 	tile 	applicant, 	e VCII 

in 	that 	case 	the 	applicant's 	confirmation 	was 	given 	with 	effect 	from 

7.10.1985 	vide 	coin munication 	dated 	23.11.1990and 	the 	applicant 	coul 

riot 	be 	faulted 	foi. 	lot 	pasEdi -ig 	Liie 	departnictital 	examinaLioll. 	01, 	thc-ir 

0  V/ 11 ......... 
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own showing the respondefIL authority all.owed the applican Lo a 11or 
t 

in the last two papers in December 1988. The order daLed 23.11,1990 

confirming the. applicant on 7.10.1985 was made by the authority which 

only indicated 	that the respondent authority exempted the applicant 

from the rigours of passing the departmental examination. At any rate, 

the applicant finall.y cleared the departmental examination 

For 	all 	the reasons 	cited. above 	the impugned 	order 	dated 

1.7.1991 	modifying 	the order 	dated 23.11.1990, unilateraIly, 	confirming 

the 	applicant 	on 	and from 	1.4.1988 in 	place 	of 	7.10.1985 	cannot 	be 

justified. 	Accordingly 	the 	impugned order 	dated 1.7.1991 	is 	set 	aside, 

and 	quashed 	and 	the respondents 	ar 	directed to 	act 	accordingly 	as 

p er law 	by treating the applicant as confirmed on 	and 	from 	7.10.1985 

and pass order thereof. 

The application is acco rdingly allowed. There shall, however, 

V 

WI*tA"-  be no order as to costs. 

A 

nkm  

TRUE -COP'i 
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Central Adm1pi-O-'tmflYeTrftna 	

r~ 
To 
The Coniniissionct., 
Coalmissionera(c of'Central ENcisc, 
(N.E—R.), Shillong. 

(Through proper channel) 

5 MY ?009 

Guwahat Oench 
Imind -;~ 

Subject:- Prayer for immediate implementition 
of the ludgement and Order dt. 14.05.2001 
passed ill O.A. No. 301 of 1999. 

Respc'cled Sir, 

. Most hurnbly and respectfully, I beg to state that, being highly aggrieved, for non-fixatioll 
of correct (late of confirmation and as a result, denial of prornotion, to the cadre of superintendent 
,gl'0111) '13', WhCll .jLllliOl-S and Othcr batchniatcs, of the undcrsigncd had already been promotcdjong 
back, to tile cadre of group 'B' Superintendent. Approached, the Hon'ble tribunal through original 
apIflication No. 301 of 1999, the said original application' finally disposed of by tile Hdn'ble tribunal, 
aller hearing tile partics and also aficr I)CI-Llsal of rccords, oA 14.05.2001. By setting asidc thc impugnw 
ordcr da(ed 01.07.1991, modifying tile order dt. 23.11.1990, unilaterally confirming the undersigncd 
oil and firom 01.04.88 ill place of 07.10,1985, and holdingthat the date of confirmation - of undersigncd, 
oil and from 07.10.85 and Further directed to pass necessary order thereof, treating tile date of 
confirniati.on as oil and fi -om 07.10.85, and also directed to act accordingly treating tile date of 
confirmation as oil 07.10-1985. 

It is also observed, by the Hon'ble tribunal after perusal of lily service record, that there was 
no adverse entry, as earlier alleged, by the department, and for which the undersigned, is denied, 
confirmation oil due date and also denied, correct seniority position ill tile cadre of Inspector, and as a 
result promotion also denicd to nic, whcll my juniors were already prornotcd, to t%c cadrc of 
stwe'rintendent group'B' long back. 

Therefore, I I-CCILiest you to kindly, pass *  necessary order treating 
lily date of confirmation as oil and from 07.10.85, and 
accordingly refix rny seniority, and also, pass order of illy 

1)1 -01110ti011 to SUpci -intcrident group 'B' cadrc, by holding I 
review DPC at, least from the date of promotion of lily 
immediate juniorf .  with all consequential benefit, *as carly as 
possible. 

Encl..: 
I  - 
	

Rid-enlent & order 	
Yours faitliffilly, 

(11 14.05.2001 

JJAMES GUITE) 
Dated Sonan 	 Inspector - 
(11C 	00 	 Central Excise, Sonari Range 

V-)Oi\ OV 0\11 



VALa  fk~l  I  I  a I a' Z't  i. 

Sublact; - Exte-blIthment promotion, tranOw & poWng in the grade of 
- oLdtr rygn  Win L 

F -P-Q. Wa T t ft V  

centrai'Admin-letrativeTrlbune,I 

pv 
&1WjWht ~gm San Ch 

16- 

-ha Nllc~Mng rispuawn; at Ournia; Ejedair and Cwstwm are tomby promoted to the grade of 41P 

Superintendent Or. Vin the "a of pri o.i Ri. -_5'vO-2M1fj._K00/- with *ftct from the date they ammis chs" 
of h1ghar post at Mefir plazs~ ot posaripovdiih imirvidihte affedand until further ordors: 

1. Sim D&mD*ru Bm 
2 Shrl James Quite 

They are hereby asked to *xerclse option within arm morith from the date of promotion as to whether their 
Initial pay oihaul! be fiXed In tto h(e.,vr pmqt mn th* basis of FR 22 (1) (a) (1) straightway without any further review 
on 111CUU1111 Of inCtIfin'111111,11t In this PAY BCAIG of the lower post or therlr pay In proi niotlom Mould be lind Initially in the 
manner as, provided wider-FR 22 (a) (1) which may be rented under the provisions of FR 22 (1) (a) (1) an this date of 
Accrual ofacid lincrizineint tnthe UAW ol~pqyofiwerpoit. Op't1an omw ouccised Mall be final. 

The sionloft in respect of.Shrl Dembetu Gm will be below Shin Hem Chandra KAIVW and above ,  Shri 

	

Debe.swar Ovand' and 5-hTIJAMS GUAGIvitt tWWOW SW Lq. 	2ar-jim and above Shrl Lalkhoneh Sirnte. 

In the event of rufusal & promotion they would be debarred from prornation for ap*r1od of ono year 

EART - If 
'P%AbWM AN  D  P  OUrAN 

on aror"'Aftn. shri :tamt-to ru 8 Na W heraby plsoca 4thic,  ~Gpvgal af-IM CmmosMar, Centiisl Excise. 
01brugorb and Shd James Gulto Is hereby placed at the dispo"I of the Commissioner, Customs,  Pre"ritive. NER. 
Shiliong. 

34/- 

2:7 57 

Copy forwarded for Information and necessary action to.- 

The tAief CornmIsshrill'of.'.  A-Storrisn ,  Z' 	-il.ral L-.CLaw Shl' x.g ~ono. CRES1,0.:-'. &611j, 
MAs. Road. ShIIIW# -1 
llie Commissionur, ,W1140MIX (PlaVO, 	Ek Shillong 

3 Tne'Comml"ioner, Central Excam. 

k6 



Appeal froill 

,-~O - it RL 

/ae ApNflaill 

Petitioner 

No . ......... 	 of 100 2__ 

Onto of opplioler, I. e ,  
th 	py 

A 

Date fixed ',.V'r notifying 
0 tha rect;,Asite number of 

dS4 folios. 

C) 

..... 	..... 

, 
r W~d MK 	;K% tw 

1 ft. 0 ff Ift 	mr~lml~m Ift 
Drtte of doilver, ,  of the 	Date on which the -copy 	Date of making 	the Plver 
requisito stamps and 	was ready for delivery. 	copy to the ap lean 

0C , 

WI= 

IN THE GAUIIATI HIG I I COUR ,r 

(I Il,,,, h Court (it' Assam, Nagalind. Meghalaya, Manipur. Triplin-1, 
Mizoram Arunachal Pradesh) 

CIVIL A I'll EL LATE SIDE. 

0141~y) 

Appellant 

1,2  

Respondent 

Qpfw, ite IlariN 

Oppl)silc Pally 	Cz/ 

Noling h) 011 it - vi-  or 	Set 	ILIc 	011ice miw ,, iclmns. ordcr ,~ or pitkvvilmg, 
Atkovalc 	IN t 

. ....... ..... . . 

We  unal Adminhdrative 

Nov 

I 	Gjjwah&u swilch 
ii -ff. F, Me 1-1 _;; 7, ~, 



Tlibunal 
WUM 

5 Nov 
Guwaheffi lapanch 

--AND 

IN - THEMATTER OF-.$- 

11 The  Union 9f India, through the 

Secretary,, Goverment of India 

Repartment of ReVeuue* wev Delhi* 

2. The Cemmissioier# 

central Excise Depart"nt, 

Govt. of India, Shillongo 

contd..3* 

'lilt,  
P  x.  t; A , wx 
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The superintendent, 

Government of India 

C*xtral EXcisS Department, 

abilleng s  

PETITIONERS 

VZRSUS 

Jams Guito 

Presently posted at Sonari 

P.O. Sonari. 
Dist.1 Sibsagar. Assam. 

2 0 	The Central Administrative 

Gwahati*  Assam. 

RESPONDENTS 

111~ , 	- 
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41.  

WITI. 
t'~4~

els-  5- MvIaUKQ~L 

ei 
112 

Government of India 
f~rffi q-A10 14, WM;4 fOM 

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue 
Wr  wmfm  t4mvmg  ~~ WCA  qftm 

Office of the Commissioner  of Central Excise, Morello Compound 
Timm Tr~ft ft RFeTt-793001 
M.G. Road Shillonp--793001 

ORDER  No. 17/PAC/2008 
Dated, Shillong, the 25 .'h  August 2008 

Central AdministimtWeTribunal 

0 5  Nov 2009 

ti Bench 
qlqql;a 

Tel. 91 -0364 -2224751  / 2223030. 	Fax.  91 -0364 -2223428 / 2226215. 	E-Mail: r.Qxsh01P,,QWs~4.,*Ja  , 

Subject : Confirmation in the grade of Inspector in respect of Shri James 
Guite (ST), (Superintendent) in compliance of Hon'ble ' CAT 
Guwahati's Order passed in O.A. No. 301199 dated 14.5.2001 and 
as per directive of the Ministry communicated vide F.No. A-
32022/37/2007-Ad.III-A- dated 10.6.2008 - Order reg 

In compliance of Hon'ble CAT Guwahati's Order passed in O.A. No. 301/99 
dated 14.5.2001 and as per CBEC's direction communicated vide F.No. A-32022/37/2007- 
Ad.III-A- dated 10.6.2008, the date of confirmation in the grade of Inspector of Shri James Guite 
(ST), now Superintendent issued vide office Order No. 45/CON/90 dated 23.11.1990 as 
confirmed on 7.10.1985 is hereby restored. Henceforth, the date of confirmation of said Shri 
James Guite (ST), Superintendent in the grade of Inspector may be read as 7.10.1985 instead of 
1.4.1988. 

' 
-L5. d. V"a 

(AIND MADHAVAN) 
JOINT COMMISSIONER(P&V) 

CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE:: SHILLONG 

C.NO.II(11)]/CON/2002//406- 1-21(- . 	Dated : 	2  ~ AUG 2008 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 

The Commissioner, Customs (Prev) Hqrs., NER, Shillong. 
The Deputy Commissioner, Central Excise Division in-charge of Law Cells, Gruwahati 
The Assistant Commissioner, Customs (Prev) Division, -Imphal. Copy meant f6r Shri 
James Guite, Superintendent is enclosed herewith for causing delivery under a dated 
receipt and the receipt so obtained may be forwarded to this office for record. 
The Administrative Officer (Estt ), Central Excise Hqrs., Shillong. The draft Seniority 
List may be processed for circulation. 
The Assistant Chief Account Officer, Customs (Prev) Hqrs., NER, Shillong 
The Assistant Chief Account Officer, Central Excise Hqrs., Shillong. 
The Superintendent (CIU-VIG), Central Excise Hqrs., Shillong. 
The Superintendent (PLC), Central Excise Hqrs., Shillong. He is requested to inform 
CBEC accordingly. 
Pay and Account Officer, Customs & Central Excise, Shillong 

J"hri James Guite (ST), Superintendent, Customs (Prev) Division, Imphal 
The General Secretary, Group '13 " Gazetted Officers' Association/Group '13' Non-
Gazetted Officers' Association, Customs & Central Excise, ShAong. 	08 
Guard File. 	

-S' .K.SAHA) 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

CE*  NTRAL EXCISE:: SHILLONG 
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Aw! sift 
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GUWA14ATI BENCH' 

o 1. ~ '.., 0.rigina1 : .App1icWibn N 

et 2. 'Wisc P ition No'— 	O.A. 01 
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I 'Contempt Petifidn -No.- 
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A licatit(S .  :'Advoc4te f6r ~the;App 

Advkati6 for th ~. !  1~pppndent 
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~N`oie§  of the  R- egistry' 	Dpl ' -- Orders of the Tribunal' 

	

-1200 	Heard i Mr.MiChanda, learne 2908 

b tinsel peanng' for. the Applic.,~nt -and ap 
-11j 	 un aishrl,:'. learned - Sr.. - Standing ~ Co se 

a pearing for the Re9pondents 136partimne T 
d perused the :  materials placed 01i record; 

'r Q'I 	 2. 	ExecUtioi* 'of order dated 14.5.2001:. 
. 
o 

I  "I'ribtnal s 	rendered in O.A. No.,301 of 9Si4 

s bject Watt:er of execution in,  the Present 
c s ,  e/ E. P. No. 2of 2007.' F l~ 

Contd/ 

- ntr&1.Ad4W"t1veTdbun91 

n 

e 

NOV 2009 

Gowahati Bench 



M.P. 

Coutd/ - 

2.9-08.2008 3, 	BY f1filig M.P. 	No. 	113 of 2008, flic 

e Tribun Admin 

	

	tiveTribun.al is t rativ Respondents Department have disclosed that 
Central 

by an order No. 17 ./PAC/2008 dated 25d- 
Adm 

ni S  

c 	

I 

 .M  05 	W  2  

August . 2008 of the. Joint Commissioner 

n trot 

0 5 	NOV 2009 N 

~tj Be  

(P&V) 	Of 	Customs 	& 	Central 	Excise 
()rganizatiOn having Headquarter at Shillong, 

CGuwahatl Bench the order of this Tiribunat dated 14.5.2001 
rendered in O-A No-301/99 has already been 
complied with. A copy of the said M.P. No. 113 
of 2008, has already. been served on  the 
counsel for the Applicant;  who is satisfied 
with th e order dated 25th August 2oo8 of the 

t Respondents Organization. The text of the 
Departmental order dated 25.08-2008 reads 
as under.- 

IWO, , "in compliance of H on'ble CKI ,  
Guwjh.,Atis 1 Order ~ pas sed. :  in ~ O;A, No.301/99 -W  3 '(\!?L daLed 14.5.2001 aud as per C BF.Cs direction rommunirsitm vide .7. P.No-A-32022/37*/2007- Ad .111-A-dated 
10.6.2008. 'the -date Of cOnErmation in 
the gr'adc of Inspcctor of Shri jamcs  

i 	'Uuite (Erl), now Superintendent issued 
Vide office Order No.45/CON /90,dated 
23. 11. 1990 as confirmed 0  a 7.10.1983 
is hereby. restored. Henceforth, the date 
of vonfirmation of said Shri James  

SuPerintiendent in Lh~" grade 
Of Inspector may. be  rrad ag 7. 1 0A 9,9.c; 
instead of 1.4.1988.b 

4. 	In the aforesaid Premises, both the:  
M.P. 	No-.113 	of 	2008 	(filed 	by 	the 
Respondents'departmcnt) and E. P. No. 2 of 
2007(filed by the Applicant) are disposed of. 

V Send 	copies 	Of this 	order to 	the 
Applicant and to ail the Respondents by post 

secti 'n Otticer (jud0 
and free copies of this be supplied to tile 

Caiiirzil A 	ifji ~.trativ ~ Trtbunal:, learned. counsel, appearing 	for 	both 	the  
W:iqnati 'Bennh 
7f=, ~ F,71 / rl, i. i w , h 'I t i - 5 

parties. 

-A 

Sdt- 
M , anOmnian Mohanty 

Vice Owinnan 
Sdt- 

Khushiram 
Member(A) 



4VAIFY V C 

Office of the Superintendent 

CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE POST: PALLEL 

/PL  04 	 Date : id/. 07. - -Zige 
L--1 ~?/ 

C,wivalAdmi"M 

10 

The Assistant Commissioner, 
Customs Division, Imphal, Manipur 	

GUVW-1hat' Bench  
(Through proper Channel) 

Subject: Prayer for immediate implementation of the Judgment 
and' order dated 14-05-2001 Passed in O.A. No. 301 of 

1999. - Forwarding of. 

Sir, 

I am forwarding herewith an application which is self explainatory 
alongwith Judgment and Order dt. 14-05-2001 of the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative'Tribunal, Guwahati Bench & Hon!ble Gauhati High Court's 
Order dated 19-09-2004 in respect of self in duplicate. 

Which is for your Iiind information and onward transmission to the 
Headquarters Shillong, 

E-ncl. 	All in duplicate 3(three) sets 
in 12 (twelve) Sheets 
as stated above. 

Yours faithfully, 

(JAMES GUITE) 
Sueprintendent 

Customs Preventive Force, 
Palle! , 



AIME U 

To, 

nle cotlinlISS10111017. 

Commissionerate of Central F xcise, 
I 	.. I 	, ~ 	 t, ~ - 	. 1".. 	.. 	~ 	 , 

(N.E.R),, Shillong. 

Central AdMinjStrqtj4Trlbuna1 

"inL  

T  

r1bunal 

5 NOV 2009 

Guwtahat~iBench 

(Through Prqper Channel) 

Su 	t: - Prayer ~ for immediate implem 
, 
eniaii`~n 'of t'h'e j'u4 dg'ment and 

order dated 14..05,.j6 0 1 passed in O.A.,No. 301 o*t!,1999. . 

-jj  

- Y bealt6-s'We That,'4w 	I 

ooiA 	iits  &"j;. i:gm L ~a Md"1br fibh;-ffic~,, on 	bf- 	rm on,  60 
A MC t, 	 'I rs 

"Siffi U.  W-ni"i ILthip citkg~p&. B 	d".  .,I 	r 	e 
. P  tio 

is 	W una ,  'Ho -Afton ", 01"didIV- 1-Ai t:6 
7,_ `r 44  

S1 0 160 W'Si'61" ,  A r.", 	ecordi 	.0 	0 By oa 14:1 § 

setting aside the impugned order dated 01.07.'1991, modifying, the order 

on 	fio diaod 21 1 L 1990. Ulfflateral.1v wnfi7~4  the undersiped and: h m 
0 1.04:. 1988 in place of-67,1- 0.1985. And holding. that the -date of cohfimation 

;pf,,.-under-siS'ncd- on.- a d, from. ,077.~ 44rther :dirp~ _10,1985 and, 

the date of c6fifirmation as Mid from ncccssarv...ord&_' ,.therc64 treatiti-a 

07.1.0.- M6, a''a'd also:.: directed to art accordifi$Hy' treatmig: the"" 	of 

confintii~iion- as ~6 bt" 1985. 

It is' ul,86 66ser~d. by the Ilon'ble Tribu'tiul utter Pef4#11"ormy 

iliat the're was no adverse entM as earlier alleged. by the service r 

dcpartmcnt and for which the undersigned. is denied, confirinafion from duc 



date and also denied, correct seniority position in the cadre of 

as a result prot-dotioti also denied - to me, Aelf my juoibis 

promoted, to the cadre' 'of Superintendent Group 'B -  I O*ng back. 

.-- ~.A 

fts  .. 

n 	

tbr 

s  
"re ah -Or 

It is pdrti-heift to mentibn here tha in. O.A. 301[-~ 1999- -1,~,hav 

impleaded as party respondent Late Kqj Tatthe the4,Superinundent as well 

as'Sd6:*Nila*m'- o'nii  Phtibn,,. ,  Superitit dent, Groop-;O, who ,  vverqj 10 me 

	

Pf 	04.1.0 but-ot 6tc& -Supersession ..of my ~61aimva priority. basis, for , 

the ~ckl `of ~ S upeni nife' 4"de'n,  t' Grou 	It is S 	A  t_ La I . 	. ~ 	. * . 	.0 	xtp.,X 	. ha 

	

or, 	tedi-11. 12.1995ivi-  S pr(m6fa vi&~WiAjfienv. -̀  der, 	3,02,9,5 da 	d '00. 
th,  

Mo MPW 	_.. 	In M.-Y Nilitfi&ii Phutkhn. ~ 	 ted Wgo:. 	W. 005 in 

Superintendent --Groug..'B without '...considerine my case, &6 , .'to wron .9 

V~ ! d. wroda,',: WIWI c6n,firtnation'. 	 PO 	§414i 

position Wa 5 a t,  0 iid; tdei - to wtb 	JOA 

Tv ted D2,4990 i4 tf 	di 	my, seniqW, re 	~on 	e 	tie I Cha;v6,  ift.,  PresOn 

r"  s - V,~~, go 9101  ty post p-g.o MY JUMO 

	

Phdkan. The ~ `lcv 	Poillh6h, 	W K,  qj Tat: and. 	 afit 

representatio'W- 

Ilie S1. No's sh Q"fn against the names are the position listed in the 

Inspectors, Seniority fist."a on 1.1.84 to 1.1.88. 

457 1.71 480' 

 ii Kq'l* hi 	't~f 40 

 S M"AL Nilkit"Ph 476 .389 -9 -55' 
 Sd,~16iChAkiab6fl~, '-.  47.7 90 3, 296 

 S If IVLK ~502 311 

6~ SnA,NMWa,,-Py-TWi ~18 421 

7. SH .D.N. bohw 521 430 321 
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Being highly' aggilieved, I ~ had 
throug!i 0,A. NO, 3011:-1999. The said 

aPproached the leame 

original - application v yaq-~~ 

 

the learned .  Tribunal on 14.05.2001 However, the departrnental au t* horit y .Pro  
ferrvd a writ, petitiOn Wore 	I hC u U 	4~,twWqh. was  

registeredi.as 35-31/2062 but the 	d 	Sd, P wnt...petj.~ on 	jLg~ di,,,M  06 
10,09 ~.2004 .  as in-fructuous, on the submission of 	le 4A 0.4 Central 
Govern e but surplisingl 	er of the v t41 date the oid 

learned Tribunal has, pot b 	 "je, of, Inv  imPletnented , . declaring 

ne. .5 	'the': 4~~ -  " d ' "' ` - on' 7 1 QX'198 :add 	4",  fil  @~`_,~%-e 
, 	

i ~, 	d ail 

fib 

	

dlirect8 	T 

"Directod.46 acfacco,0 ly as per 1 	"P.,00ficant 81.1 	T 

and JG~6~ 07 i  1 o. I gs a 	 d" 4h 540d-pass-or er,,,, ereiof 

U4 . 
UtIfte authorit' did - not.. taW atlysteAs to ebm,  ply with.4-he', ordef or yy  

prayer  ba 	bunal, ON th ..,earned Th" 

8.1 Th at the ,  Hon',ble nibunid 	p 	 dipts 14, 106 C~ Y1 

date of  co"~tn~tion of the ~ as odO 7.101-198 	h was 
I 

declared bv the respondents...in terms of offi V order no.; 45 -C on/90 
44ted. -13.11.1990 issued. under IeMr No. C. 

(I 1')'5/ET/70/401-09-301 (B) d~tdd 27.11.1990 A  

Are at 

	

a 	e 	 'decl i  "' th ifi' O. 'su sequent 

date a wn firtnution us on 1.4.98 ~ instead of 
F 

7.10..85 vide 6thee order no. 27/Con/91:.* dated 	"thout 1.7-91 wi 
affordipS any ~~pportuniky to4 the 1. - 1,1 . : 	 plicant 'is void ab" initio or 

alternativel dire& the respondents Y 	to hold a review W,46 consid er 
the case -of confirillation 6f.thp applicant  im  di V me  atcl' aftcr,00in ction Pi 



Central AdminmrstNe7dwrial 

3 2J. 	4 
.0 5 Nov 20 

Bencht., of probationam period without taking into con iderafthIlk. 
TP subsequeot adverm remarks if any. 

8.3 That -the Hon"ble'Tribun'al further be pleased to direct the:  respondents 

ppon ,  a - to refix .the senioiii~ of tI'ie ' a"`pp' icant a ve'ffe , 	Oa. 	d'nts 

following the rule of seniority issued und 
. 
er office memorandum dated 

22.12.1959. 

8.4- - That thc - .H-ciii'bl ~ 'o:! -T-,-ribunal., ~lbd ~ , -please-d.;t6-dit'ctt"I the respondents  to 

promdf~Ahc,'400fiida nlit ,,to' the: 00'st ~of S U- 0crifitendent Gr6ti` ,  13 at least "o; 
inmediate Jun' 	iici ~ h from tho' 	"0  p1 tom Jors 

Nos. 4 and 5 treating the date of confirmation'. 

8" 5 ~rc~*iliqt~.-,.,O~t~ -t-he ~)tii~~on. 	 ~z 

8.6 To pass any other order or orders as 	6 t.  an yrp r by the 

Hon'ble 'I" yml- tinder the thets.and circurns 	hf-Ih##se_ 

Since thy -'Ofiginal a p~~cjtiqn No. _10111,999 ift§ allowed, P 

therefore I am entitled'., to  'get  MY  kniority re-fixod above 	poifti 

	

the; ~ 	-on of 

~ Stiperintendefit 'and also a6ove Smti. seniority of Late Kojjat, the then ' 

Nilamoni Phukan. Furthor. undersigntxI also cntitled to promotionAothe post 

of Superintendent, Group '13' at least from the date of promotion: of my 

immediate junior i.e. rpspondents no. 4 and 5 of O.&No. 301/1999 with all 

conscquential se Mee ,bcncfit including monetary ~bcnefit in torms: of the 

judgment and or-der dated 14.05.2100 1. 

Therefore, ! request you 4o kindly, pass. necessary order treating 

mv date of confirmation as on and.trom~ 07.10.85. and acwrdingly-rofix my 

senioriM and also, pass order of my promotion to Superintend i dnt Group 'B' 

cadre by holding a rcvicw DPC at Icast -  from the date of promotion of mv 
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immediate junior, with all consequential benefit as earlY as possible. Be it 

-stated that I have been Promoted to th e caditeof Sup intendent Gr. IBI Pell 

on 08.06.2004 vide Fstablishment Drder No. 79 of 2004, therefore I am 
ent'Lled , 16 th,~, vonsequ 

I ential. beinefit of .jeniontv und promotionj,n wrms of 
the judgment and order dated 14.05.200 1. -nierefore I request yo u UndIv to 
take necessary action thi s regard as carIv  14 	w as possible, 

Enclo: 	oi,'W ,,Tn0'unAl-';9 Judgfiieniit dated 14.05.01 

(2) Hon'ble I-E 	urts order dated Co . .10.09.(g 
for Your rWy reference. 

Yours fal 

Date: 0/ o pgo o V 

Cihtraj Adminlatra&6  ' : ' ! tjjjjj'~~ Pj;,dv 	'e,  T-4 TrIbuha U.1 
w4 

Adm We 

0  

0  

NOT2009 

uw  

-'~ FJGuwahati Bench 
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Wri ar iWAll f  
ANNEXVU 

WIN .1 AAL EXCISE 	1j\\ MORELLO COMPOUND 
91-03"2224751 222303n 	

Vt. ROAn, ,sHILLONG 
"All. 71-0364-2223428/2z2 1, 62  j. 	EMm11,:, Fj  Coal,  

C. NO. 11(34)3/ET-1/200,j  

TO, 

I. Th*Additiomai/jUtntt;omrnissioner 

CUKOM3 & r4fttra I Gkoift 
Chief 

COMMISsioner's 017106/fts., Shillong 

The Deputy/Aam ,' Assistant Commissioner 
Cer"ral Excise Division (.6ji) 

U"n—de 
. r;,wnual Exclse COMMissionei-Ste Shillong 

T"e oeputylAsslst2nt COmmilsioner 
Central Excise DivWion (AJQ 

U 
;AntrAl rL%0100 Oornnllowlontnte Dibrugerh 

4- Yhe DeputY/Assistant COMMISSioner (All) 

Un 	
'~u*lomz Preventive Commissioner, NCR, Shillong. 

GUM-i.hati Bench 

.4 

R6"flXot'bn  'of  Senior* Of SW J41mes Gulte In Sobj"L  Order Psssed in QA No. 3014 of 99  on 14.05.tohl' ogn'*MdOodOffficiOnstiPoencobfrdaMstePoOff CA',,T(,;,uwoW,,.s  

Shri James Gulte inspector 
(flow 

SuPerintendem) Joined the Department U 2 Direct Recruit Inspector on 06-02-82. He waa confirriled In the $rode of Inspector 
W.Q.f 07.10.85 vldg Iftued by the then Deputy collector  (p&V) 	Order No. 45/CON/D0 dated 2341.90 Wde this oftg Order No. 27/CON/91 

dated CuStOrns and Central Exciu, 	on& The sal Order w mo  01.07,91 ISSUed by !he thenShill 	d 	Me 	dhled 
ddit iOn9l C01190W (MV) wh*r9in the date  Of  COnfirmstiOn Of Said Shrl.jofnes Gulte was modified to a letter date 
as OL04-88. Aggrieved by  the &bove  n1Qdtft0ti0n Of Vie date Of confirmation said Shri James Guite filed g a 0 1  whO w*3  rOAMOrOd as OA No. 301/99. The Hon'ble CAT has Absse 

A OP 8 Wore the Hon'ble CAT Guwahat, 
on 14.05.2001. The 9 18t Of the order is listed below.- 	d ft final order on the Said OA No. 301/99 

. *Accord ingly the impugned Order dated 
0"07 '91  mod'fYing the order doted 23 .11,1990 , Oils terally, 

~04flrming -the &PPII0811t on ancl from 01,04.88 In place 
of 07-10.85 cannot be Justified. Accordingly the IMPUgned order dated 01.07.91 is set 861de and quashed and the resno- ~,Verjjr ar.3 di *ected to Not acowdingly as Per Law PY ti'Bating the aPPlicarYt Me confirmed on and fn2n, 11" *' and, rasq -.rV( j j ,  jp .LjrfVfn.  

t Zia 
ov &~q I 	 Corfid ... P/2 

rA 
1q;  

C. 

01) 

D:U'rl: 	M I AV-6 2on 

NOV 20og 
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The ciepartrylort ha ftd am 	CV-11M.-t UhO said order of the CAT, Guwahati ond ,,the High Court 
disposed thir case so, in jrwrbv,;;ji, F~,,,ttitr- M-04irwr Yzi: F. No. A-32022/37/2007-AD III - A dited 10,06.06 dirloted to comply wftluf  jk1to 	V" Hon 'bie Tribunal yld^. Ordor dated A.05.0i In Ok'No. 30V99 

	

ACCOrCIM-01Y. 0-- dAWC41 confirmatkn *6  Chri James GuIW In the -,ada of inspector 	beian r8sWed to 07.1O.j981r_--,'Thia hs,* einbftw a rq- ~iwion In %he senjorlty of Shrl James Guft in the grade of Ini 3pector.. A draft senioft list In%thg greLle otiuhu~lWtO.' Gi QA Cjj--ft--q'!. for the Direct R9crults of 1982-84 batch Is enclosed herewith. 

Yogi ere --eqU;;fi-,R4 to 	q  d01j ity0j.Z/  -,jaj  tu  the concerned Officers who are woi~ klng under Ygyr ontnil an 'Iffili Filntiqt ~ hasis gnu 0 0MITY F~f 0-'f 00IM" OdIV ~15 dl&01&yW h i Lhe Offlue Notios tjoara. itm concemw offkars M ;jy  &,so 	that they may make re *Preftntations. If they -so d%lm on such revision by 30-09.2008, ReprOsentAtIOrm =61"d 	dait will not be entertained. . 

$d/- 
ND MADHAVAN) 

JOINT COMMOSIONER (P&V) 
CUSTOMS A CENTRAL EXCISE:: SHILLONQ 

C-NO. ii(34)3/ET-V200j/ Dated. 

COPY forwarded for Information & nOWssbry &don to:- 

The Superintendent (Law), Central Excise, Guwahsfi. 

The Superintendent (PLC). Central Excise Hqrs.'Offlce, Shillong. 

3.. The A.0. PAC Branch, Central Excise Hqrs. office, Shillong. 
The Superintendent (CILPV16), central Excise Hqn. Office, Shillong 
The ACAD/ A.0. (Accounts), Central Excise /pustoml; Hqr3. 0111ce, Shillong 
The PAO, 'Customs & Oantral Exclse, ,Shillong. 

Shrl/Smt 	 Superintendent Central Excise Hqrs. Office, Shillong, 
8, The General Stomtery, Group 'B'Superintenclents'Associetion. Customs & Gentrio ExIse, Shillong, 

rhe General Secretary, Group V Non-Gs2etted Otficers'Association, Customs central W50, Shillong 
Guard File. 

centr011 AdministraVveTr1bunal  

5 NOV 	(VA%Dtl TAI ~~S 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER ILSIT.) 

G ,,WS.h, Rtj Bench 
7rf~Ta #Wft 	

- 	I - - 

tz 

$4, s ft ti A 6 4 t.  SO 
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0 5 Nov 2009 
	

CON"-L 
	'9 

Guwalhatl BenCh 

~,_ ~7__f fil~ Government of India 
'%ffl 	W-7W Fq-qM 

Ministr_v of Finance. Devartment of Revenue 
WW W q'I'dQ1 14 t;t4 WCqK 	tte-it t~W 

Office of the Commissioner  of Central Excise, Morello Compound 
V61-M tt t4 ftreTtff-793001 

M.G. Road Shillong-793001 
Tel.  91-0364-2224751 / 2223030. 	Fax. 91-0364-2223428  / 2226215. 	E-Mail: comblMudsomdein 

C.NO. 11(26)2/CON/95/ loo,~Lg- 
	

Dated: ( 0.3 - F-B 2009 

To, 
Shri James Guite 
Superintendent 

Customs (Preventive) Division 
Imphal 

Subject:- 	Antedating of Promotion in the cadre of Superintendent Group. 'B' in 
terms of the order No. 17/PAC/2008 dated Shilllong the 25 d' August 2008 
of Joint Commissioner (P&V) Customs & Cnetral Excise, Shillong — 
corres. reg. 

Please refer to your representation dated 07.01.09 relating to antedating, of Promotion in 
the grade of Superintendent Group 'B' (Gazetted) which was forwarded vide C. No. 11(34)Sr-
list/ACl/06-07/284 dated 21.01.09 by the Assistant Commissioner, Imphal on the above subject. 

The matter of dntedating of your promotion in the cadre of Superintendent Group 
'B' (Gazetted) re~ ~red re~vi.-0~4_ ~,  ~ofall ~the D ~PCheld ~since ~1995~ for which necessary processing 
and scrutiny is going on which may take some more time to complete the job. Based on the 
Review DPC,'the draft Seniority List in the grade of Superintendent will be issued soon. On 
further scrutiny of draft Seniority List in the grade of Superintendent Group 'B -' issued 'on 
05.12.08, it is seen that the date of restoration of your confirmation in the grade of Inspector was 
a typing error which may please be read as 07.10.85 instead of 01.04.88. It is expected that the 
ab__ov_e_j~~__o Fwi be completed As early as  possi'~_Ie. 

This is for your information please. 

3 1_1(AR IND MADHAVIN 
JOINT COMMISSIONER (P&V) 

CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE:: SHILLONG 
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Irropectot, 	Guwahati B ch en 
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 0,;:qlqlffi5 
MlL82 	PR 	Now 
06.03AO 	DR 	How promatd1zrt. ,.;r,,_ 

	

26.04.80  _PR 	Rett  R-_ 
16.1122 PR 
22.11..79 	.3  R 	NOW PMCWtEl 
I&U-82 	PR 	Navy  promotd 
16.11M 	DR 	Now 
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OL04.8i 	DR 	Vctranar.m. 
16.i.t&2 	PR 	Now promoteja-: 
16AL82 	PR 	Now Promote 
16.il,82 	PR- 	t*mpwmte 
13.04.81 	DR 	Now Praimote 
16.11M 	PR 
16.11.82 	PR 
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A6.1.1.82 	PR 	Retiref 

t 08.04.81 	DR 

	

PR 	Now pramoleims  Spd 

	

16AJL82 i PR 	Mnw ,nmmotec*-=sSpd 
-16 	1 	Now promote d__bs..S,.pd 
10.06'.Bl'  I  DR., 	Now promotecrsE 
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SLN9. Name KqduwtWml QuMffcaUvn Date of 
'Bkth 

01 	 03 
87.  DebqGhbilleliattacharjee. BA 	25.03.54 
S& ChalouH- niz~i~C-STTSX 	AIL03.54 

Gopendre'lal Sutmdh mr (SL 	L0435 Matric 	Cr 
Sbanlal  f  Fa  ~c. P  ~U 	213.IZ53 .  

91 T-M. Hartl!~~g  (m,  BA 	01-03.56 
SLdmh Rm. Dhar,  SA 	08-05-53 
Srrjan Gwwwi. B.Sc 	01.01W 

94.. Abhi~tGhnsh. B.S!: 	
Ed 	

03AL52' 
1  - 95. 1 Reje.ndra S-.'no.  B.Sc/d. 	15.06.:57 

96, , m1sweilt Briadschadea, BA 	1 30.06.59' 
Priyawarn seruak  P.0 	--t 01.02M 
Smti Purabi Delbgupta,  B.A 	OL12.9T 
M&-Jbu Su n Tyag cisc 	20.07.57 

t 100. 1 Ra 

	

	B.Sc 	06.1154 
101. i5i-TRo-mr-le-y,.ShabongtST).Mair-oc  I OJL09.44 

~e_e  ~,B.S agijyotl A%-.ha 	O:LOL55' 
103.  arl-nKE Kar, BA 	MAL49 
.104. 	RP. 	

Ic  (:m ?. u 
	i 01 02  A7 

!;m7b S5W&-. kis-mine ro-murn, B.A 	1 OJA2.52 
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iia_~_;psda Da7br~ith,  a.&.; 	0 1. U2-.4 5 
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110-  -Arun Kr. Chislu;vedi, MA 	25.12.54 
1=11. Sachindra Natli-l-Das. (SC). BA 	0:Ll2_55 
112. - Sudip Kr. NNE. S.Sc. 	01OZ51 
43. 1 Siffial Ch.  DOs $Q. HSLC 	OZO9.51 
114.1 Dillp Xr.  Venns, B.Sc. 	16-06M 
M.!  susmal 	 OZOI-56  

JAI Iti llMRM  5  bF  HkA' 
I" RESP 

Date Of 	Date of 
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,..07.lj-75 01.1282... 
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18-02.76  01.12Z2 
22.Lt79 	01.12Al2 
09.02.76 OL121i2-  
13.02-76 	OL12.82 
21.02.76-- 	12.82 
03-04.81 OlMy- 
-20.02.76 61-1-282 
02.1:LFO 	01-1232. 

-06-=75 	03-12.82 
13.04.81, 

 DLI= 
06.03.74 	OL12.82 
.05.0.71  OL1282 
30.03.81  -01.12!Y-
05.06.74 OL17.82 
OL04.T2 
15.04.74- 	OL12.42 
OL06.T4 OLUM 
20.03.74 	01-12.82 
:R&Q1.77 	01.12.82 
01.03-74 00=_ J  _2 
69-04-81  OLIM2 
06.0&77 	01.12.U_ 
07.09.77 	M12-82 
12-03.74 	OL12.82 
10.010.81 	OL2282 
23.05.81  .01.12.W 
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